operations of the Company. The actual results of the Company may differ significantly from those reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared solely for informational purposes. Information regarding
these pro forma adjustments is subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from our unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information. As a result, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is not intended to represent and does not
purport to be indicative of what the combined company financial condition or results of operations would have been had the Merger and other adjustments
related to the Merger occurred at an earlier date or on the dates assumed.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2023
(USD In thousands)

ReWalk

(Historical)
AlterG

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
 ASSETS
 CURRENT ASSETS
 Cash and cash equivalents   58,184   1,028   (19,000) A   39,468
   (744) E
Trade receivable, net   774   2,194   2,968
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,846   504   2,350
Inventories   3,038   2,477   853  F   6,368
Restricted cash   51   51
 Total current assets   63,842   6,254   (18,891)   51,205
 LONG-TERM ASSETS
Restricted cash and other long-term assets   689   689
Operating lease right-of-use assets   1,151   1,226   (143) J   2,234
Property and equipment, net   129   842   971
Intangible assets, net   14,191  F   14,191
Goodwill   10,519  D   10,519
Other assets   30   30
Total Long-term assets   1,969   2,098   24,567   28,634
 TOTAL ASSETS   65,811   8,352   5,676   79,839
 LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
 CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of operating leases liability   616   657   (105) J   1,168
Trade payables   2,846   2,140   2,343  B   7,329
Employees and payroll accruals   936   777   1,713
Deferred revenue   435   1,286   (1,044) C   677
Other current liabilities   609   852   (207) C   1,254
Line of credit   5,617   (5,617) C   -
Warranty obligations   -   176   176
 Total current liabilities   5,442   11,505   (4,630)   12,317
 LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Convertible notes   -   1,247   (1,247) C   -
Deferred revenue   841   861   1,702
Non-current operating leases liability   541   632   (101) J   1,072
Other long-term liabilities   13   356   369
Deferred taxes   4,141  G   4,141
Earnout liability   3,607  H   3,607
 Total long-term liabilities   1,395   3,096   6,400   10,891
 Total liabilities   6,837   14,601   1,770   23,208

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2023
(USD In thousands)

ReWalk

(Historical)
AlterG

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
Redeemable convertible preferred shares   -   34,198   (34,198) I   -
Shareholders’ equity
Ordinary share   4,435   1   (1) I   4,435
Additional paid-in capital   280,455   2,450   (2,450) I   280,455
Treasury shares   (3,203)   -   (3,203)
Accumulated deficit   (222,713)   (42,898)   42,898  I   (225,056)
   (2,343) B
 Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)   58,974   (40,447)   (42,790)   56,631
  Total Liabilities, redeemable convertible preferred shares,
Common shares and Shareholders' Deficit   65,811   8,352   5,676   79,839

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023
(USD In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

ReWalk

(Historical)
AlterG

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

 Revenues   2,567   9,554   12,121
 Cost of revenues   1,420   5,565   780  AA   7,765
 Gross profit   1,147   3,989   (780)   4,356
 Research and development   1,568   832   2,400
 Sales and marketing   4,988   2,628   768  AA   8,384
 General and administrative   4,124   839   133  AA   5,096
 Total operation expenses   10,680   4,299   901   15,880
 Operating loss   (9,533)   (310)   (1,681)   (11,524)
Financial (expense) income, net   636   (530)   530  CC   636
Other income   -   15   15
Total other income   -   15   -   15
 Loss before income taxes   (8,897)   (825)   (1,151)   (10,873)
 Taxes on income   66   -   (265) DD   (199)
  Net loss   (8,963)   (825)   (886)   (10,674)

 Total share   59,515,289   59,515,289

 Net loss per ordinary share – basic and diluted   (0.15)   (0.18)
Weighted average number of shares used in computing net loss per
ordinary share, basic and diluted   59,515,289   59,515,289

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022
(USD In thousands, except for share and per share amounts)

ReWalk

(Historical)
AlterG

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

 Revenues   5,511   19,796   25,307
 Cost of revenues   3,606   10,658   1,855  AA   16,119
 Gross profit   1,905   9,138   (1,855)   9,188
 Research and development   4,031   1,769   5,800
 Sales and marketing   9,842   5,328   1,537  AA   16,707
 General and administrative   7,134   1,635   265  AA   11,377
   2,343  BB
 Total operation expenses   21,007   8,732   4,145   33,884
 Operating income (loss)   (19,102)   406   (6,000)   (24,696)
 Financial (expense) income, net   -   (877)   872  CC   (5)
Other income   -   511   511
 Total other income   -   511   -   511
  Income (loss) before income taxes   (19,102)   40   (5,128)   (24,190)
  Taxes on income   467   -   (640) DD   (173)
  Net Income (loss)   (19,569)   40   (4,488)   (24,017)

 Net loss per ordinary share – basic and diluted   (0.31)   (0.39)
Weighted average number of shares used in computing net loss per
ordinary share, basic and diluted   62,378,797   62,378,797

*) Represent an amount lower than $1.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and related notes are prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-
X, as amended by the final rule, Release No. 33-10786, “Amendments to Financial Disclosures about Acquired and Disposed Businesses.”